F
L
E
X
M
A
S
T

Technical Data ……………………248, 253
Gasket Selector Chart …………………249
How to Order ……………………………250
Component Parts List……………………251
Assembly Instructions …………………252
Joints for Rigid Pipe ………………254-257
Joints for Inch-Size Tube …………258-259
NH1600 ………………………254-255, 258
NH1650 ………………………254-255, 258
NH1601……………………………………255
NH1651……………………………………255
NH1617……………………………………256
NH1667……………………………………256
NH1602……………………………………256
NH1652……………………………………256
NH1618……………………………………256
Part Number Page
NH1668……………………………………256
NH1604……………………………………257
NH1654……………………………………257
NH1606……………………………………257
NH1656……………………………………257
NH1625……………………………………258
NH1675……………………………………258
NH1626……………………………………259
NH1676……………………………………259
NH1627……………………………………259
NH1677……………………………………259
NH100085 ………………………………251
NH100086 ………………………………251
NK1237……………………………………251
NK1238……………………………………251
NK1000023 ………………………………251
NK1000056 ………………………………251
Part Number Page
NK1000064 ………………………………251
NK1000063 ………………………………251
NK1000062 ………………………………251
NK1000061 ………………………………251
56519A4 …………………………………251
56519A5 …………………………………251
56519A6 …………………………………251
56519A8 …………………………………251
56535A4C…………………………………251
56535A5C…………………………………251
56535A6C…………………………………251
56535A8C…………………………………251
Section Pages
Hose 15-67
Fittings 68-180
Adapters and 181-228Tube Fittings
Section Pages
Swivel Joints 229-244
Flexmaster Joints 245-260
FLOCS® 261-267
Section Pages
Quick Disconnect 268-345Couplings
Access., Equipment & 346-393Assembly Instructions
Technical Data 394-433
RETURN TO CONTENTS PAGE
F
L

This page is part of a complete catalog which contains technical and safety data that must be reviewed when selecting a product.
250
HOW TO ORDER
Standard (Un-Restrained) Style
Self-Restrained Style
Basic Part Number (from pages 254-259)
Example: NH1600
Gasket Material:
C = Buna-N (Standard)
D = EDPM
* N = BUNA-N (High Temperature)
* S = Silicone
* V = Fluorocarbon
* G = Mineral Fiber
(EXHAUST APPLICATIONS
NOT SUBJECT TO FLEXING)
* Available in Standard (Un-Restrained) Model Only.
Example Part Number: NH1600C075B0250
Complete assemblies may be ordered by the procedure
shown above. Standard components may be ordered as
shown on page 251.
Joint Length (in thousands of inch).
Example: 2.5" = 0250
Style is available in lengths shown.
Other lengths are available in multiples
of 1-inch on special requests. Contact
Eaton Aeroquip for availability.
Sleeve Material:
B = Plated Steel (Standard)
S = Stainless Steel (Sleeve only –
consult Eaton Aeroquip for
availability)
Size of Pipe or Tube to be connected:
(in hundredths of inch)
Example: .75" = 075
NH16XX ( ) 000 ( ) 0000
Coupling
(Tube sizes over 4.50" 114.3mm
Pipe sizes over 4.00" 101.6 mm)
F
L
E
X
M
A
S
T
E
R
®
JO
IN
T
S
This page is part of a complete catalog which contains technical and safety data that must be reviewed when selecting a product.
251
COMPONENT PARTS LIST
GASKETS
NOTE: Letter “X” in part numbers shown indicates a code letter to be filled in for
Gasket Material.
Gasket Codes: C = Buna-N (standard), D = EPDM, G = Mineral Fiber, N = Buna-N
(Hi-Temp), S = Silicone, V = Fluorocarbon. (Other materials available. Consult Eaton
Aeroquip.)
STRAIGHT GASKET
COUPLING SLEEVES RETAINER
Includes
Tube Tube Nut and Material Available Material Available